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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002196187 KOUSHIKI  GHOSH Female No  1 1 UR  22  370.00  280.00  370.00  450.00  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000965932 PRIYA  MAHATO Female No  2 2 UR  5  352.00  272.00  352.00  426.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944782 MANISHA  PANJI Female No  3 3 UR  4  348.00  264.00  348.00  418.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591872 APURBA  MANDAL Male No  4  1 4 SC  18  340.00  262.00  340.00  414.00  6374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375092 ANUKA  YASMIN Female No  5  1 5 OBC-A  10  333.00  253.00  333.00  406.00  7868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008304 RUMPA  SETH Female No  6  2 6 SC  5  331.00  261.00  331.00  387.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114105 SOUMYAJIT  NAYEK Male No  7 7 UR  12  320.00  250.00  320.00  380.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263286 KRISHNENDU  MONDAL Male No  8 8 UR  1  315.00  248.00  315.00  379.00  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000918027 MOUPRIYA  KARMAKAR Female No  9 9 UR  7  314.00  241.00  314.00  376.00  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733115 SAHELI  PATRA Female No  10 10 UR  6  306.00  242.00  306.00  358.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021623 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  11  3 11 SC  8  303.00  231.00  303.00  369.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945041 SUDIPA  SHASMAL Female No  12 12 UR  7  301.00  234.00  301.00  357.00  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002364642 REKHA  KHATUN Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  18  301.00  231.00  301.00  369.00  7700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259248 RISOV  MANNA Male No  14 14 UR  16  299.00  227.00  299.00  343.00  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756111 SANGEETA  BISWAS Female No  15 15 UR  5  288.00  226.00  288.00  346.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649799 PAMELA  BAGCHI Female No  16 16 UR  1  287.00  227.00  287.00  337.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001092562 AVIJIT  CHANDRA Male No  17 17 UR  4  282.00  221.00  282.00  341.00  8253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342105 RIYA  DAS Female No  18 18 UR  3  276.00  218.00  288.00  348.00  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142044 KABITA  MAHAPATRA Female No  19 19 UR  2  262.00  210.00  266.00  318.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111096 MAHASWETA  DALUI Female No  20  4 20 SC  12  262.00  202.00  262.00  312.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668459 BITTU  PASWAN Male No  21 21 UR  6  258.00  200.00  258.00  310.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339995 SREETAMA  GHOSH Female No  22 22 UR  4  257.00  197.00  257.00  310.00  6230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287504 SWEETY  PRAMANIK Female No  23 23 UR  4  247.00  204.00  267.00  314.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000573841 SANGITA  PRADHAN Female No  24  1 24 OBC-B  6  247.00  193.00  247.00  300.00  7652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001017139 DRISTHI  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  4  246.00  202.00  258.00  302.00  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661518 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  26  5 26 SC  16  246.00  185.00  246.00  298.00  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417811 AYONIKA  DAS Female No  27 27 UR  7  242.00  196.00  242.00  288.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312297 SABYASACHI  KANSABANIK Male No  28  2 28 OBC-B  13  242.00  189.00  242.00  293.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097936 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  29  6 29 SC  17  242.00  187.00  242.00  288.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972696 KUSUM  PAL Female No  30 30 UR  17  241.00  232.00  283.00  333.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403628 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  31 31 UR  16  241.00  198.00  259.00  304.00  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162207 KUNAMI  SAREN Female No  32  1 32 ST  5  240.00  194.00  240.00  285.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817008 KAINAT  ZAHIR Female No  33 33 UR  11  240.00  187.00  240.00  290.00  6877.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310383 ATANU  SARKAR Male No  34 34 UR  4  232.00  188.00  232.00  276.00  6849.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836649 ANTARA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  35 35 UR  13  231.00  187.00  231.00  275.00  7526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343950 SANCHITA  THAKUR Female No  36 36 UR  18  230.00  195.00  248.00  292.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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A001748327 SUPARNA  MAITY Female No  37 37 UR  9  230.00  180.00  230.00  278.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216763 DEBLINA  DAS Female No  38 38 UR  4  228.00  175.00  228.00  271.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000141443 LILI  PASWAN Female No  39  7 39 SC  1  226.00  179.00  226.00  271.00  7237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073015 PRIYANKA PAL 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  40 40 UR  3  226.00  178.00  226.00  270.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371172 SOMA  ORAON Female No  41  2 41 ST  1  224.00  182.00  235.00  281.00  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668538 ATANU  GARAI Male No  42  3 42 OBC-B  6  224.00  174.00  224.00  268.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454871 MAMANI  SARDAR Female No  43  8 43 SC  8  223.00  180.00  225.00  268.00  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316422 NILUFAR  YASMIN Female No  44 44 UR  16  222.00  178.00  228.00  272.00  8234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763421 SUBHAM  BARUI Male No  45  9 45 SC  17  221.00  177.00  222.00  266.00  7405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116593 ANISHA  GHOSH Female No  46 46 UR  5  220.00  170.00  220.00  270.00  7551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300415 RUPSA  DAS Female No  47 47 UR  5  220.00  170.00  220.00  267.00  6740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289826 AYUSHI  CHANDRA Female No  48 48 UR  4  218.00  172.00  218.00  263.00  6432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000489254 SARBANI  BISWAS Female No  49  10 49 SC  2  218.00  168.00  218.00  262.00  6347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878827 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  50 50 UR  5  217.00  166.00  217.00  261.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626819 TANIYA  BARMAN Female No  51 51 UR  9  215.00  165.00  215.00  265.00  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762036 TIYASHA  BHOWMICK Female No  52 52 UR  1  213.00  168.00  213.00  256.00  6218.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559154 ESHA  YADAV Female No  53 53 UR  1  205.00  154.00  205.00  255.00  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000355619 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  54 54 UR  10  198.00  158.00  202.00  245.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390739 PIYALI  HALDER Female No  55  11 55 SC  5  190.00  146.00  190.00  234.00  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:04.10

MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002375092 ANUKA  YASMIN Female No  5  1 1 OBC-A  10  333.00  253.00  333.00  406.00  7868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364642 REKHA  KHATUN Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  18  301.00  231.00  301.00  369.00  7700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000573841 SANGITA  PRADHAN Female No  24  1 1 OBC-B  6  247.00  193.00  247.00  300.00  7652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312297 SABYASACHI  KANSABANIK Male No  28  2 2 OBC-B  13  242.00  189.00  242.00  293.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668538 ATANU  GARAI Male No  42  3 3 OBC-B  6  224.00  174.00  224.00  268.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001591872 APURBA  MANDAL Male No  4  1 1 SC  18  340.00  262.00  340.00  414.00  6374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008304 RUMPA  SETH Female No  6  2 2 SC  5  331.00  261.00  331.00  387.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021623 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  11  3 3 SC  8  303.00  231.00  303.00  369.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111096 MAHASWETA  DALUI Female No  20  4 4 SC  12  262.00  202.00  262.00  312.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661518 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  26  5 5 SC  16  246.00  185.00  246.00  298.00  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097936 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  29  6 6 SC  17  242.00  187.00  242.00  288.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000141443 LILI  PASWAN Female No  39  7 7 SC  1  226.00  179.00  226.00  271.00  7237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454871 MAMANI  SARDAR Female No  43  8 8 SC  8  223.00  180.00  225.00  268.00  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763421 SUBHAM  BARUI Male No  45  9 9 SC  17  221.00  177.00  222.00  266.00  7405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489254 SARBANI  BISWAS Female No  49  10 10 SC  2  218.00  168.00  218.00  262.00  6347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390739 PIYALI  HALDER Female No  55  11 11 SC  5  190.00  146.00  190.00  234.00  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002162207 KUNAMI  SAREN Female No  32  1 1 ST  5  240.00  194.00  240.00  285.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371172 SOMA  ORAON Female No  41  2 2 ST  1  224.00  182.00  235.00  281.00  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


